SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20680/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in WP No. 8366/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NATHU & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, PUNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of payment of costs quantified at Rs.5,000/- in each petition to MIDC as directed by the impugned order dated 04.03.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No. 8366 of 2013, during the pendency of this petition.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER