SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos...../2015 CC No(s). 4003-4008/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in W.P. Nos. 8319/2013, 8320/2013, 8321/2013, 8323/2013, 8328/2013 and 8330/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MARUTI LAXMAN SATHE AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, PUNE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 4036-4050/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order, particularly the payment of cost ordered in each one of the writ petitions, shall remain stayed.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file additional documents.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER